Collective Vision for

NEW HAMPSHIR E
Early Childhood Education

Strategic Course of Action Executive Summary

The inaugural Collective Vision for New Hampshire Early Childhood Education gathering on
August 19, 2017, convened educators, civic organizations, elected officials, business leaders, and
philanthropists committed to helping all children of New Hampshire to succeed.

The gathering aimed to lay a foundation for addressing the diverse challenges facing our children
by beginning to create a strategic course of action. This is a summary of the suggestions from
stakeholders in attendance.

Through cross-sector partnerships, that leverage extant programs and initiatives from across the
state, it is our aspiration to collaboratively address the grand challenge of promoting early
opportunity for families and children across New Hampshire.

Outreach & *

Engagement

Public awareness campaign on the importance of high-quality early
learning, including increased dissemination of Spark NH’'s Public
Awareness Toolkit’s recourses

Outreach program to directly engage with community stakeholders about
programs and resources to support New Hampshire’s children

Strength-based parenting campaign aimed at empowering family
advocacy, including awareness of learning standards and the availability of
resources in their community

Professional

Development

Scale-up coaching and peer learning opportunities to support early
childhood educators across the birth to age 8 spectrum, including
assistance provided by the NH Preschool Technical Assistance Network

Training for teachers, principals, and directors about NH Early Learning
Standards

Fund grants to support the innovations of individual teachers coupled with
formalized opportunities to share innovations with peers

Formalize the pipeline of teachers by creating grant programs contingent
upon a commitment to teach in New Hampshire

Assessment &

Research .

Creation of a Kindergarten Inventory (and data management system)
aligned with the NH Kindergarten Readiness Indicators

Expansion of NH Licensed Plus system through the implementation of a
tiered quality rating improvement system (QRIS) for early childhood
providers with supports for continuous improvement

Conduct evaluative research to identify and expand effective social
interventions across New Hampshire

Leverage Spark NH's Framework for Action to identify opportunities
primed for immediate impact and identify funding to support
implementation and evaluation



http://sparknh.com/resources/public-awareness-toolkit/
http://ptan.seresc.net/blog/
https://www.dhhs.nh.gov/dcyf/cdb/documents/nh-early-learning-standards.pdf
https://www.education.nh.gov/instruction/curriculum/documents/kindergarten-readiness.pdf
https://www.dhhs.nh.gov/dcyf/licensedplus/index.htm
http://sparknh.com/resources/framework-for-action/
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MaryLou Beaver
Director

Southeastern Regional Educational Service Center

mlbeaver@everychildmatters.org

Donald Birx
President
Plymouth State
dibirx@plymouth.edu

Christine Brennan
Principal
Beech Street School
cbrennan@mansd.org

Kate Callahan
Principal
Dondero School
kcallahan@portsmouth.k12.nh.us

Dean Cascadden
Superintendent
Bow School District
dcascadden@bownet.org

Nicole Cavicchi
Kindergarten Teacher
Barrington Elementary School
nmcavicchi@gmail.com

Leslie Couse
Chair, Department of Education
University of New Hampshire
leslie.couse@unh.edu

Jackie Cowell
Director
Early Learning New Hampshire
jcowell@earlylearningnh.org
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Clinical Assistant Professor
University of New Hampshire
trish.cox@unh.edu

Sarra Dennehy
State Director
Best Buddies
SarraDennehy@bestbuddies.org
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Commissionaire
New Hampshire Department of Education
Frank.Edelblut@doe.nh.gov

Mike Ferrara
Dean, College of Health and Human Services
University of New Hampshire
Mike.Ferrara@unh.edu

Kim Firth
Program Director
Endowment for Health
kfirth@endowmentforhealth.org

Heather Gage
Division Director
New Hampshire Department of Education
Heather.Gage@doe.nh.gov

Tracy Hager
Teacher
Newfields Elementary School
thager@saul6.org
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State Representative
Washington House of Representatives
ruth_kagi@leg.wa.gov

Kerry Kazura

Chair, Department of Health and Human Services

University of New Hampshire
kerry.kazura@unh.edu

Christina Lachance

Director of Early Childhood and Family Initiatives

New Hampshire Charitable Foundation
christina.lachance@nhcf.org
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Tamara Le
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Todd Leach
USNH Chancellor
University System of New Hampshire
todd.leach@usnh.edu

Michelle Leichtman
Associate Professor
University of New Hampshire
michelle.leichtman@unh.edu

David Luneau
State Representative
New Hampshire House of Representatives
dluneauNH@gmail.com

Beth Mattingly
Research Assistant Professor
University of New Hampshire

beth.mattingly@unh.edu

Julie McConnell
Director
Child Care and Community Facilities Lending
jmcconnell@commuityloanfund.org

Katie Merrow
Vice President of Community Impact
New Hampshire Charitable Foundation
Katie.Merrow@nhcf.org

Laura Miliken
Director
Spark New Hampshire
Imilliken@sparknh.org

Michael Moffett
State Representative
New Hampshire House of Representatives
mofmichael@aim.com

Mel Myler
State Representative
New Hampshire House of Representatives
Mel.Myler@leg.state.nh.us

Debra Nelson
Administrator
New Hampshire Department of
Health & Human Services
Debra.J.Nelson@dhhs.state.nh.us

Kim Nesbitt
Assistant Professor
University of New Hampshire
kimberly.nesbitt@unh.edu

Pawn Nitichan
Executive Director and Vice President
City Year New Hampshire
pnitichan@cityyear.org

Ashley Preston
2016 New Hampshire Teacher of the Year
Parker Varney Elementary School
apreston@mansd.org

Lisa Ranfos
Clinical Assistant Professor
University of New Hampshire
lisa.ranfos@unh.edu

Linda Saunders-Paquette
President & CEO
New Futures
LPaquette@new-futures.org

Peggy Small-Porter
Executive Director
Richie McFarland Children's Center
psmallporter@richiemcfarland.org

Christopher Sununu
Governor of New Hampshire
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Assistant Professor
University of New Hampshire
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Representative
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Maryjane.Wallner@leg.state.nh.us

Wendy Walsh
Research Associate Professor
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wendy.walsh@unh.edu

Tassy Waren
Chief Program Officer
Center on the Developing Child
tassy_warren@harvard.edu

Terry Wolf
State Representative
New Hampshire House of Representatives
terrywolfnh@gmail.com
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State Representative
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Kindergarten/1st Grade Teacher
Mast Way School
kzimar@orcsd.org
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